THE POTTER VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT FROM THE ANNUAL AUDIT REQUIREMENT 
AND ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL FINANCIAL REVIEW 

WHEREAS, Government Code section 26909(c) (1) allows a special district to have an 
annual review performed, rather than a yearly audit, providing the district's annual revenues do 
not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) and the district's board unanimously 
requests that their annual audit be replaced with an annual financial review; and 

WHEREAS, the Potter Valley Cemetery District's annual revenues do not exceed one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Potter Valley Cemetery District's Board of Directors has, by a unanimous 
vote on October 7, 2025, requested the Board of Supervisors' unanimous approval of a yearly 
financial review in lieu of an annual audit; and 

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Controller supports the district's request.